19" LCD Color Monitor                                       ASI DW19MBD
1
Service
Service
Service
                                                                            Horizontal Frequency
                                                                                30-83 kHz
TABLE OF CONTENTS

 041G7880898 1A WARRANTY CARD
 050G 600  2 HANDLE1
 Q41G9002898 1A MANUAL
 Q45G  76 28 RN   R PE BAG MANUAL
 040G 58162435A P/N LABEL
 Q26G 800504  2 BAR CODE LABEL
 A34G0289 GM 1B STAND
 A34G0290 GM 1B  33 BASE 7S7
 A37G0031  1 HINGE
 AM1G1740 12 47 CR3 SCREW
CN202 033G3802  6 WAFER
CN201 033G3802  9 WAFER 9P RIGHT ANELE PITCH
CN601 033G801930F CH  JS CONNECTOR
 040G 45762412B CBPC LABEL
R507 061G152M339 64 CHIPR 3.3 OHM +-5% 2W
C405 067G 3151007KV ELCAP 10UF M 50V 105℃ KINGNICHI
C203 067G 3151014KV EC 105℃ CAP 100UF M 25V
C202 067G 3151014KV EC 105℃ CAP 100UF M 25V
C505 067G 3152207KV ELCAP 22UF M 50V 105℃ KING NICHI
C604 067G 3154704KV ELCAP 47UF M 25V 105℃ KINGNICHI
CN301 088G 35315F  H D-SUB 15PIN
CN302 088G 35424F  N DVI 24PIN CONN F
X401 093G  22 45  H 24MHZ/30PF/49US
CN001 033G3802 6H WAFER 6P RIGHT ANGLE PITCH 2.0

CN802 033G8021 2E  F WAFER
CN803 033G8021 2E  F WAFER
CN804 033G8021 2E  F WAFER
 040G 45762412B CBPC LABEL
 051G   6  4503 GLUE_RTV
IC903 056G 139 3A IC PC123Y22FZ0F
U101 056G 616 37 IC TPA6021A4NE4 2W*2 PDIP-20
R908 061G152M104 64 100KOHM 5% 2W
C903 063G 10747410V 0.47UF 275VAC ARCO
C801 065G  6J1006ET 10PF 5% SL 6KV
C811 065G  6J1006ET 10PF 5% SL 6KV
C901 065G306M1022BM Y1.CAP.001UF 250VAC MURATA
19" LCD Color Monitor                                       ASI DW19MBD
39
C902 065G306M1022BM Y1.CAP.001UF 250VAC MURATA
C921 065G306M4722BP 4700PF +-20% 400VAC
C905 067G 40J10115K EC CAP 100UF 450V  18*35MM
C922 067G215D4714KV E.C 105℃ CAP 470UF M 25V  ED SERIES
C803 067G215D4714KV E.C 105℃ CAP 470UF M 25V  ED SERIES
C802 067G215D4714KV E.C 105℃ CAP 470UF M 25V  ED SERIES
C918 067G215D6814KV CAP 105℃ 680UF M 25V
C917 067G215D6814KV CAP 105℃ 680UF M 25V
C940 067G215S1023KV 105℃ 1000UF M 16V
C939 067G215S1023KV 105℃ 1000UF M 16V
C915 067G215S4713KV EC 105℃ CAP 470UF M 16V
L902 073G 174 65  H LINE FILTER
L901 073G 174 76  L CHOKE COIL LI TAI LF-002923
T901 080GL17T 33 DN XFMR FOR POWER DARFON
T802 080GL17T 40  H XFMR INVERTER DADON

U201 056G 585 4A AP1117E33LA
U401 056G1125701
X(WA7RWR9MMQ1) IC MCU RTD2120L-LF REALTEK
U403 056G1133 89 IC AF24BC16-SI 16K SOIC-8
Q202 057G 417  4 PMBS3904/PHILIPS-SMT(04)
Q401 057G 417  4 PMBS3904/PHILIPS-SMT(04)
Q301 057G 417  4 PMBS3904/PHILIPS-SMT(04)
Q204 057G 417  6 PMBS3906/PHILIPS-SMT(06)
Q205 057G 417  6 PMBS3906/PHILIPS-SMT(06)
Q602 057G 417  6 PMBS3906/PHILIPS-SMT(06)
Q501 057G 417 22  T TRA KN2907AS -60V/-0.6A SOT-23
Q502 057G 417 22  T TRA KN2907AS -60V/-0.6A SOT-23
Q601 057G 763  1 A03401 SOT23 BY AOS(A1)
R302 061G0402000 RST CHIPR 0 OHM +-5% 1/16W
R429 061G0402000 RST CHIPR 0 OHM +-5% 1/16W
R325 061G0402100 RST CHIPR 10 OHM +-5% 1/16W
R324 061G0402100 RST CHIPR 10 OHM +-5% 1/16W
R323 061G0402100 RST CHIPR 10 OHM +-5% 1/16W
R322 061G0402100 RST CHIPR 10 OHM +-5% 1/16W
R321 061G0402100 RST CHIPR 10 OHM +-5% 1/16W
19" LCD Color Monitor                                       ASI DW19MBD
40
R320 061G0402100 RST CHIPR 10 OHM +-5% 1/16W
R319 061G0402100 RST CHIPR 10 OHM +-5% 1/16W
R318 061G0402100 RST CHIPR 10 OHM +-5% 1/16W
R301 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
R303 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
R306 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
R308 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
R309 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
R311 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
R312 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
R313 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
R315 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
R317 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
R408 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
R409 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
R410 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
R420 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
R422 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
R430 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
R432 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
R433 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
R434 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
R435 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
R442 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
R508 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
R509 061G0402101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
R402 061G0402102 RST CHIPR 1 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
R423 061G0402102 RST CHIPR 1 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
R424 061G0402102 RST CHIPR 1 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
R453 061G0402102 RST CHIPR 1 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
R454 061G0402102 RST CHIPR 1 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
R503 061G0402102 RST CHIPR 1 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
R601 061G0402103 RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
R438 061G0402103 RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
R416 061G0402103 RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
R407 061G0402103 RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
R406 061G0402103 RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
R405 061G0402103 RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
R404 061G0402103 RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
R316 061G0402103 RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
R210 061G0402103 RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
R213 061G0402103 RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
R436 061G0402103 RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
R425 061G0402103 RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
R326 061G0402104 RST CHIPR 100 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
R208 061G0402121 RST CHIP 120R 1/16W 5%
R207 061G0402121 RST CHIP 120R 1/16W 5%
R201 061G0402201 RST CHIP 200R 1/16W 5%
R426 061G0402220 RST CHIPR 22 OHM +-5% 1/16W
R428 061G0402220 RST CHIPR 22 OHM +-5% 1/16W
R440 061G0402220 RST CHIPR 22 OHM +-5% 1/16W
19" LCD Color Monitor                                       ASI DW19MBD
41
R441 061G0402220 RST CHIPR 22 OHM +-5% 1/16W
R304 061G0402222 RST CHIPR 2.2 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
R305 061G0402222 RST CHIPR 2.2 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
R401 061G0402392 RST CHIP 3.9K 1/16W 5%
R403 061G0402392 RST CHIP 3.9K 1/16W 5%
R437 061G0402392 RST CHIP 3.9K 1/16W 5%
R202 061G0402472 RST CHIPR 4.7 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
R327 061G0402472 RST CHIPR 4.7 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
R411 061G0402472 RST CHIPR 4.7 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
R412 061G0402472 RST CHIPR 4.7 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
R413 061G0402472 RST CHIPR 4.7 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
R414 061G0402472 RST CHIPR 4.7 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
R443 061G0402472 RST CHIPR 4.7 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
R444 061G0402472 RST CHIPR 4.7 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
R445 061G0402472 RST CHIPR 4.7 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
R451 061G0402472 RST CHIPR 4.7 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
R605 061G0402472 RST CHIPR 4.7 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
R604 061G0402473 RST CHIPR 47 KOHM +-5% 1/16W
R415 061G0402682 RST CHIP 6K8 1/16W 5%
R431 061G0402682 RST CHIP 6K8 1/16W 5%
R439 061G0402682 RST CHIP 6K8 1/16W 5%
R307 061G0402750 RST CHIPR 75 OHM +-5% 1/16W
R310 061G0402750 RST CHIPR 75 OHM +-5% 1/16W
R314 061G0402750 RST CHIPR 75 OHM +-5% 1/16W
R602 061G0805331 RST CHIPR 330 OHM +-5% 1/8W
C401 065G0402100 31 CAP 0402 10PF J 50V NPO
C411 065G0402100 31 CAP 0402 10PF J 50V NPO
C602 065G0402103 22 CHIP 0.01UF 25V X7R
C603 065G0402104 15 MLCC 0402 0.1UF K 16V X5R
C507 065G0402104 15 MLCC 0402 0.1UF K 16V X5R
C506 065G0402104 15 MLCC 0402 0.1UF K 16V X5R
C503 065G0402104 15 MLCC 0402 0.1UF K 16V X5R
C501 065G0402104 15 MLCC 0402 0.1UF K 16V X5R
C410 065G0402104 15 MLCC 0402 0.1UF K 16V X5R
C406 065G0402104 15 MLCC 0402 0.1UF K 16V X5R
C404 065G0402104 15 MLCC 0402 0.1UF K 16V X5R
C403 065G0402104 15 MLCC 0402 0.1UF K 16V X5R
C317 065G0402104 15 MLCC 0402 0.1UF K 16V X5R
C316 065G0402104 15 MLCC 0402 0.1UF K 16V X5R
C315 065G0402104 15 MLCC 0402 0.1UF K 16V X5R
C210 065G0402104 15 MLCC 0402 0.1UF K 16V X5R
C209 065G0402104 15 MLCC 0402 0.1UF K 16V X5R
C206 065G0402104 15 MLCC 0402 0.1UF K 16V X5R
C205 065G0402104 15 MLCC 0402 0.1UF K 16V X5R
C204 065G0402104 15 MLCC 0402 0.1UF K 16V X5R
C201 065G0402104 15 MLCC 0402 0.1UF K 16V X5R
C402 065G0402105 A5 CAP 0402 1UF K 10V X5R
C412 065G0402105 A5 CAP 0402 1UF K 10V X5R
C302 065G0402330 31 33PF +-50% 50V NPO
C303 065G0402330 31 33PF +-50% 50V NPO
C301 065G0402473 12 CHIP 0.047UF 16V X7R
19" LCD Color Monitor                                       ASI DW19MBD
42
C304 065G0402473 12 CHIP 0.047UF 16V X7R
C306 065G0402473 12 CHIP 0.047UF 16V X7R

D304 093G  6433S DIODE BAV99 SEMTECH
D305 093G  6433S DIODE BAV99 SEMTECH
D306 093G  6433S DIODE BAV99 SEMTECH
D310 093G 39S 34  T UDZSNP5.6B ROHM
D312 093G 39S 34  T UDZSNP5.6B ROHM
D313 093G 39S 34  T UDZSNP5.6B ROHM
D315 093G 39S 34  T UDZSNP5.6B ROHM
ZD301 093G 39S 34  T UDZSNP5.6B ROHM
ZD302 093G 39S 34  T UDZSNP5.6B ROHM
ZD303 093G 39S 34  T UDZSNP5.6B ROHM
ZD304 093G 39S 34  T UDZSNP5.6B ROHM
ZD305 093G 39S 34  T UDZSNP5.6B ROHM
ZD307 093G 39S 34  T UDZSNP5.6B ROHM
D403 093G 64S522SEM LL4148
 715G2507  1  K MAIN BOARD PCB
R003 061G0603182 RST CHIPR 1.8 KOHM +-5% 1/10W
R004 061G0603182 RST CHIPR 1.8 KOHM +-5% 1/10W
R002 061G0603302 RST CHIPR 3 KOHM +-5% 1/10W
R005 061G0603302 RST CHIPR 3 KOHM +-5% 1/10W
R914 061G152M438 64 RST MOFR 0.43OHM +-5% 2WS
 096G  29  1 SHRINK TUBE UL/CSA
NR901 061G  58080 WT 8 OHM NCT
 096G  29 10 H.S. TUBE
19" LCD Color Monitor                                       ASI DW19MBD

 0M1G1730  8120 SCREW
IC801 056G 379 22 IC TL494IDR SOIC-16
IC901 056G 379 76 IC LD7552BPS SOP-8
Q903 057G 417  4 PMBS3904/PHILIPS-SMT(04)
Q807 057G 417  4 PMBS3904/PHILIPS-SMT(04)
Q806 057G 417  4 PMBS3904/PHILIPS-SMT(04)
Q811 057G 417  4 PMBS3904/PHILIPS-SMT(04)
Q801 057G 417  4 PMBS3904/PHILIPS-SMT(04)
Q804 057G 417  6 PMBS3906/PHILIPS-SMT(06)
Q812 057G 417  6 PMBS3906/PHILIPS-SMT(06)
Q809 057G 759  2 RK7002
Q808 057G 760 4B PDTA144WK SOT346
Q805 057G 760 5B PDTC144WK SOT346
Q803 057G 763 14 AM9945N
Q802 057G 763 14 AM9945N
R827 061G0603100 0F RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-1% 1/10W
R809 061G0603100 1F RST CHIPR 1 KOHM +-1% 1/10W
R812 061G0603100 1F RST CHIPR 1 KOHM +-1% 1/10W
R818 061G0603100 1F RST CHIPR 1 KOHM +-1% 1/10W
R821 061G0603100 1F RST CHIPR 1 KOHM +-1% 1/10W
R822 061G0603100 1F RST CHIPR 1 KOHM +-1% 1/10W
R824 061G0603100 1F RST CHIPR 1 KOHM +-1% 1/10W
R926 061G0603100 1F RST CHIPR 1 KOHM +-1% 1/10W
R942 061G0603100 1F RST CHIPR 1 KOHM +-1% 1/10W
R807 061G0603100 2F RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-1% 1/10W
R834 061G0603100 2F RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-1% 1/10W
R833 061G0603100 2F RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-1% 1/10W
R832 061G0603100 2F RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-1% 1/10W
R828 061G0603100 2F RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-1% 1/10W
R817 061G0603100 2F RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-1% 1/10W
R101 061G0603103 RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-5% 1/10W
R102 061G0603103 RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-5% 1/10W
R820 061G0603103 RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-5% 1/10W
R104 061G0603103 RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-5% 1/10W
R105 061G0603103 RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-5% 1/10W
R103 061G0603103 RST CHIPR 10 KOHM +-5% 1/10W
R835 061G0603105 RST CHIPR 1 MOHM +-5% 1/10W
R862 061G0603105 RST CHIPR 1 MOHM +-5% 1/10W
R801 061G0603150 1F RST CHIPR 1.5 KOHM +-1% 1/10W
R814 061G0603150 1F RST CHIPR 1.5 KOHM +-1% 1/10W
19" LCD Color Monitor                                       ASI DW19MBD
44
R815 061G0603150 1F RST CHIPR 1.5 KOHM +-1% 1/10W
R816 061G0603150 1F RST CHIPR 1.5 KOHM +-1% 1/10W
R861 061G0603220 3F RST CHIPR 220KOHM +-1% 1/10W
R930 061G0603243 1F RST CHIPR 2.43 KOHM +-1% 1/10W
R851 061G0603300 2F RST CHIPR 30 KOHM +-1% 1/10W
R940 061G0603330 2F RST CHIPR 33 KOHM +-1% 1/10W
R927 061G0603360 1F RST CHIPR 3.6 KOHM +-1% 1/10W
R863 061G0603470 2F RST CHIPR 47 KOHM +-1% 1/10W
R823 061G0603470 2F RST CHIPR 47 KOHM +-1% 1/10W
R803 061G0603564 RST CHIPR 560 KOHM +-5% 1/10W
R106 061G0603622 RST CHIPR 6.2 KOHM +-5% 1/10W
R107 061G0603622 RST CHIPR 6.2 KOHM +-5% 1/10W
R841 061G0603680 2F RST CHIPR 68 KOHM +-1% 1/10W
R853 061G0603683 RST CHIPR 68 KOHM +-5% 1/10W
R854 061G0603683 RST CHIPR 68 KOHM +-5% 1/10W
JR801 061G0805000 0 OHM 1/10W
JR806 061G0805000 0 OHM 1/10W
R808 061G0805100 2F RST CHIPR 10KOHM +-1% 1/8W
R831 061G0805100 2F RST CHIPR 10KOHM +-1% 1/8W
R915 061G0805100 3F RST CHIPR 100KOHM +-1% 1/8W
R804 061G0805101 RST CHIPR 100 OHM +-5% 1/8W
R943 061G0805102 RST CHIPR 1KOHM +-5% 1/8W
R925 061G0805102 RST CHIPR 1KOHM +-5% 1/8W
R826 061G0805102 RST CHIPR 1KOHM +-5% 1/8W
R938 061G0805103 10 KOHM 1/10W
R924 061G0805151 RST CHIPR 150 OHM +-5% 1/8W
R829 061G0805220 22&8 1/10W
R825 061G0805220 22&8 1/10W
R839 061G0805220 22&8 1/10W
R850 061G0805220 22&8 1/10W
R837 061G0805473 RST CHIPR 47 KOHM +-5% 1/8W
R810 061G0805510 2F RST CHIPR 51 KOHM +-1% 1/8W
JR902 061G1206000 RST CHIPR 0 OHM +-5% 1/4W
JR901 061G1206000 RST CHIPR 0 OHM +-5% 1/4W
JR804 061G1206000 RST CHIPR 0 OHM +-5% 1/4W
JR803 061G1206000 RST CHIPR 0 OHM +-5% 1/4W
JR802 061G1206000 RST CHIPR 0 OHM +-5% 1/4W
F801 061G1206000  4 RST CHIPR 0 OHM +-5% 1/4W
R910 061G1206100 RST CHIP 10R 1/4W 5%
R918 061G1206101 100 1206
R919 061G1206101 100 1206
R920 061G1206101 100 1206
R935 061G1206101 100 1206
R961 061G1206101 100 1206
R962 061G1206101 100 1206
R946 061G1206102 RST CHIPR 1 KOHM +-5% 1/4W
R945 061G1206102 RST CHIPR 1 KOHM +-5% 1/4W
R944 061G1206102 RST CHIPR 1 KOHM +-5% 1/4W
R941 061G1206102 RST CHIPR 1 KOHM +-5% 1/4W
R912 061G1206221 RST CHIPR 220 OHM +-5% 1/4W
R904 061G1206304 300 KOHM 1/8W
19" LCD Color Monitor                                       ASI DW19MBD
45
R932 061G1206304 300 KOHM 1/8W
R933 061G1206304 300 KOHM 1/8W
R855 061G1206330 RST CHIPR 33 OHM +-5% 1/4W
R856 061G1206330 RST CHIPR 33 OHM +-5% 1/4W
R857 061G1206330 RST CHIPR 33 OHM +-5% 1/4W
R858 061G1206330 RST CHIPR 33 OHM +-5% 1/4W
R909 061G1206519 RST CHIPR 5.1 OHM +-5% 1/4W
R901 061G1206684 RST CHIPR 680 KOHM +-5% 1/4W
R902 061G1206684 RST CHIPR 680 KOHM +-5% 1/4W
R903 061G1206684 RST CHIPR 680 KOHM +-5% 1/4W
C110 065G0603101 31 CER1 0603 NP0 50V 100P PM5 R
C111 065G0603101 31 CER1 0603 NP0 50V 100P PM5 R
C807 065G0603104 22 CHIP 0.1UF 25V X7R
C821 065G0603104 22 CHIP 0.1UF 25V X7R
C825 065G0603104 22 CHIP 0.1UF 25V X7R
C834 065G0603104 22 CHIP 0.1UF 25V X7R
C842 065G0603104 22 CHIP 0.1UF 25V X7R
C815 065G0603222 22 CHIP 2200PF 25V X7R
C816 065G0603222 22 CHIP 2200PF 25V X7R
C819 065G0603222 22 CHIP 2200PF 25V X7R
C823 065G0603222 22 CHIP 2200PF 25V X7R
C101 065G0603474 12 MLCC 0603 0.47UF K 16V X7R
C102 065G0603474 12 MLCC 0603 0.47UF K 16V X7R
C103 065G0603474 12 MLCC 0603 0.47UF K 16V X7R
C105 065G0603474 12 MLCC 0603 0.47UF K 16V X7R
C106 065G0603474 12 MLCC 0603 0.47UF K 16V X7R
C107 065G0603474 12 MLCC 0603 0.47UF K 16V X7R
C841 065G0805102 31 1000PF 50V NPO
C840 065G0805102 31 1000PF 50V NPO
C839 065G0805102 31 1000PF 50V NPO
C838 065G0805102 31 1000PF 50V NPO
C932 065G0805102 32 CHIP 1000P 50VX7R 0805
C928 065G0805102 32 CHIP 1000P 50VX7R 0805
C907 065G0805104 32 CHIP 0.1U 50V X7R
C930 065G0805104 32 CHIP 0.1U 50V X7R
C924 065G0805104 32 CHIP 0.1U 50V X7R
C916 065G0805104 32 CHIP 0.1U 50V X7R
C824 065G0805104 32 CHIP 0.1U 50V X7R
C805 065G0805104 32 CHIP 0.1U 50V X7R
C822 065G0805105 22 CHIP 1UF 25V X7R 0805
C109 065G0805105 22 CHIP 1UF 25V X7R 0805
C820 065G0805221 31 220PF 50V NPO
C845 065G0805225 12 CHIP 2.2UF 16V X7R 0805
C909 065G0805471 21 CHIP 470PF 25V NPO
C929 065G1206102 72 CHIP 1000PF 500V X7R
C912 065G1206102 72 CHIP 1000PF 500V X7R
D801 093G  64 33 DIO SIG SM BAV99 (PHSE)R
D802 093G  64 33 DIO SIG SM BAV99 (PHSE)R
D803 093G  64 33 DIO SIG SM BAV99 (PHSE)R